



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 24776 OF 2025

Sandeep Anand Jathar

... Appellant

versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

Mr. Malhar Kadam i/b. Mr. Satyavrat Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. C.D.Mali, APP for the State.

PSI-Yudhjeet Bhosale, Bharati Vidyapeeth Police Station, Pune present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2025.12.12
17:38:51
+0500

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19th January, 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service for the State.
4. Learned APP to inform the concerned police station to intimate to the respondent No.2 about the pendency of this appeal.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)