



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.24776 OF 2025

Sandeep Anand Jathar ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Priyesh More** with Mr. Satyavrat Joshi i/by Mr. Samay Pawar,  
for the Appellant.  
**Mr. Shailesh S. Ghag, APP**, for the State.  
**Mr. Vishwajeet Nimbalkar** i/by Mr. Shailesh Kharat, for the  
Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED: 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Vishwajeet Nimbalkar, learned counsel makes statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. At his request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)