



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 24776 OF 2025

Sandeep Anand Jathar ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi (on V.C.) i/b Mr. Samay Pawar , for the Appellant.
Mr. Shailesh S. Ghag, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Omkar Chaudhari i/b Mr. Shailesh Kharat, for the Respondent No.2.
API S. A. Patil, Bharati Vidyapeeth Police Station, Pune City, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant fairly states that after showing dis-inclination to grant relief, permission was granted by this Court by order dated 25th August 2025 for withdrawal of the Appeal with liberty to file fresh Appeal after three months. It is his submission that in view of the said order, this Appeal be placed before the concerned Court.
2. Office to take steps.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-