



2026:BHC-AS:18481

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 24776 OF 2025

Sandeep Anand JatharAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Samay Pawar, for Applicant
Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State
Adv. Onkar Chaudhari h/f Adv. Shailesh Kharat for Respondent
no. 2

(mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 26/03/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)